

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

rpa

WRIT PETITION NO.2769 OF 2015

Bharat Petroleum Corporation .. Petitioner
Vs.
City & Industrial Development
Corporation of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

....
Mr.Atul Rajadhyaksha, Senior Advocate a/w. Neil Patel and Mr.Parag
Sharma, Anchita Bhagvat i/b. M/s.Udwadia Udeshi, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

....
**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
A.P. BHANGALE, JJ.**

DATED : MARCH 18, 2015.

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on board.

2 Leave to amend for annexing additional documents.

Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today.

3 Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. The
petition to be listed on scheduled date which is 17th April, 2015. By
way of ad-interim relief, we restrain the 1st Respondent from allotting
plot Nos.76 and 77 in Sector 11 at Kharghar, Navi Mumbai, to any
third party.

4 The Advocate for the petitioner to serve private notice to the 1st Respondent alongwith an authenticated copy of this order. If proper affidavit of service is not filed on or before 8th April, 2015, the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(A.P. BHANGALE, J.)

(A.S. OKA, J.)