

ssp

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2769 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.Atul Rajadhyaksha, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Archita Bhagwat i/b Udadia & Udeshi for the Petitioner  
Mr.Gopal Krishna Shivram Hegde for the Respondent No.1  
Mr.V.S.Gokhale, AGP for respondent No.2.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &  
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.  
DATE : AUGUST 17, 2015.

P.C.

1 The learned counsel for the first respondent states that the reply will be filed within a period of three weeks from today. We, accordingly, granted time of three weeks to the first respondent to file a reply. No further time shall be granted. Place the petition on 29<sup>th</sup> September 2015 in the category 'Fresh Matters'. Ad-interim relief granted on 18<sup>th</sup> March 2015 shall continue to operate till further orders.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J)

(A.S.OKA, J.)